
Columbia Judicial Circuit 
Superior Court 

2025 Duty Judge & Arraignment Schedule 
 

All court sessions are subject to change at the discretion of the Court. 

All arraignment sessions are to start at 9:00 a.m. unless otherwise noted. 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Court Room Assignments: 
1st Division: Judge Sheryl B. Jolly, Chief Judge – Courtroom 2 

2nd Division: Judge Barry A. Fleming – Courtroom 4 
3rd Division: Judge J. Grady Blanchard – Courtroom 1 

Month Judge Arraignment Date 

January Judge Fleming Thursday, January 9, 2025 

February Judge Jolly Thursday, February 13, 2025 

March Judge Blanchard Thursday, March 13, 2025 

April Judge Fleming  Thursday, April 17, 2025 

May Judge Jolly Thursday, May 8, 2025 

June Judge Blanchard Thursday, June 12, 2025 

July Judge Fleming Thursday, July 10, 2025 

August Judge Jolly Thursday, August 14, 2025 

September Judge Blanchard Thursday, September 11, 2025 

October Judge Fleming Thursday, October 9, 2025 

November Judge Jolly Thursday, November 13, 2025 

December Judge Blanchard Thursday, December 11, 2025 


